



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.36561 OF 2025

M/s. Viraj Steel and Energy Private Limited, Sambalpur ***Petitioners***

Mr.Rabi Narayan Behera, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ***Opp. Parties***
Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
21.04.2026

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel places on record the communication of the Collector and District Magistrate, Sambalpur and Tahasildar, Rengali seeking for time to comply with order dated 24th February, 2026 on different grounds.
3. Copies of the said written communication are taken on record.
4. Taking note of the request made by the Collector and District Magistrate, Sambalpur and Tahasildar, Rengali, this Court grants three weeks time to file separate affidavit in terms of order dated 24th February, 2026.
5. Put up this matter on 4th August, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge